

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4617/2025 In
WP (C) No. 1154/2025

Mohd. Basharat

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. R.K Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate

Vs

J&K Bank Ltd. Th. Its Chairman and others

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
06.08.2025

CM No. 4617/2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The date fixed in the main petition is preponed to 02.09.2025.

Application stands disposed of.

List the main petition on 02.09.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.08.2025
Tarun/PS