

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1154/2025

Mohd Basharat

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.K Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate

vs

J&K Bank Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy.AG
Mr. Akash Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(02.09.2025)**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three week's
time to file reply to the petition.

List on **30.09.2025**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.09.2025
Sapna