

Sr. No. 34

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1154/2025

Mohd. BasharatPetitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R K Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Udhay Bhasker, Advocate.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. and ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Akash Gupta, Advocate for R-1 to 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 5.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 6 & 7.
4. List again on **22.07.2026**.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.05.2026
*Ram Krishan***